

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

SECOND APPEAL NO.513/2013

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Mr. P. S. Dani for the appellant.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2013

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable after 12 weeks.
3. In addition to usual mode of service, the appellant is directed to serve the respondent by way of private notice through their advocate either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date.

JUDGE