

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1200 OF 2013
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram
appearance, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

None present.

Coram : Shrikant D. Kulkarni
Registrar (Judl.-II)

11th February 2014

In view of affidavit of service filed on behalf of appellant notices have been duly served on respondent nos. 1 to 4, 7,8,10 to 21 and notices are yet to be served on respondent nos. 5,6 & 9. Hence service is complete to the extend of respondent nos. 1 to 4, 7,8, 10 to 21 as per affidavit of service.

In the bailiff's report notice of respondent no. 19 is returned with remark reported to be dead in 1995. In view of this contrary picture upon service of respondent no. 19, advocate for the appellant to clarify the position.

S.O. to 4 weeks.

sd/-

Registrar (Judl.II)