

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.513 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mrs.Jui Nerurkar for the appellant

Mr.R.S.Apte, Sr.Counsel i/b Mr.Mandar Limaye  
for the respondent nos.1 to 7

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**  
**DATED : 06/10/2015**

**PC:**

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Advocate for the appellant submits that as per her knowledge respondent no.13, Shri Dhaneshwar Devba Patil expired. She requires some time to confirm these facts and if necessary prefer appropriate application to bringing legal heirs on record.
- 3 On her request, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**

**CERTIFICATE**

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original  
signed order.