

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

SECOND APPEAL NO.513/2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Jui Nerurkar for the Appellant
Mr. R. S. Apte, Senior Advocate i/b. Mandar Limaye for the Respondent Nos.1 to 7.
Mr. Sidhesh Pilankar i/b. U. P. Warunjikar for Respondent Nos.12 to 16 and 18.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 20, 2015

P.C.:

Heard. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, 8 weeks time is granted to take appropriate steps for bringing legal heirs on record of deceased Respondent No.13, failing which the Second Appeal shall stand abated against deceased Respondent No.13 without further reference to the court.

S.O. 10 weeks.

JUDGE