

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

*SECOND APPEAL NO.513 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1200 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.154 OF 2015*

Babu C. Patil  
Since deceased thru legal Heirs and Ors. Appellants.

V/s.

Smt. Bhagibai P. Mhaskar  
Since deceased through legal heirs Respondents.

Ms. Jui Nerurkar, Advocate for the Appellants/Applicants.  
Mr. Mahendra Agavekar i/by Mandar Limaye, Advocates  
for the Respondent Nos.1 to 7.  
Mr. Vijay Gharat, Advocate for R.Nos.8-1, 8-2, 9 and 11.  
Mr. M.V.Rajput i/by Uday Warunjikar Advocates for  
R.Nos.12 to 16 and 18.

***CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.  
Friday 17 June, 2016.***

**P.C. :-**

The learned counsel for the applicants states  
that the application for bringing on record the heirs of the  
Respondent No.12 is being filed.

Stand over to 24.6.2016.

***(N.M. Jamdar, J.)***