



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.513 OF 2013

Babu Changya Patil (dead) and Ors.

... Appellants.

Versus

Smt. Bhagibai Phulaji Mhasker (dead) and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Raghvendra B. Kulkarni i/by Prasad B. Kulkarni, for the Appellants.

Mr. Prathamesh Sawant i/by Mr. Mandar Limaye, for Respondent Nos.1 to 7.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 22, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that an Interim Application has been filed yesterday for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased parties. At his request, stand over to **2nd April, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]