

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8137 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1200 OF 2013

Shri Babu Changya Patil (Dead) ... Appellants
and Others

Vs.

Smt. Bhagibai Phulaji Mhaskar ... Respondents
(dead) and Others

Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for the Appellants.

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Mr. Dattaram Bile i/b. Dr. Uday Warunjikar for Respondent Nos. 12
to 16 and 18.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are exploring possibility of amicable settlement and they have exchanged offers of settlement.

2. At their request list the second appeal under the caption for settlement on 22nd January 2025.

3. In the meantime learned Advocate for the appellants shall file amended memo of the second appeal as per amendment carried out in the second appeal.

4. All pending applications to be listed along with second appeal on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]