

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1200 OF 2013

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2015

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8137 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013

Babu Changya Patil (Dead)
and ors

.....Appellants

Vs.

Bhagibai Phulaji Mhasker
(Dead) and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni Advocate for the Appellants

Ms. Sakshi S. Inamdar i/b Dr. Uday Warunjikar for respondent nos. 12
to 16 and 18

Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mr. Mandar Limaye for respondent nos. 1 to 7

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents are not willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.14
16:38:52
+0530

2. List the appeal for admission on 10th March 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]