

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1200 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8137 OF 2024  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013**

Digitally  
Signed by  
MANGALTAI  
JAYWANT  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2025.03.12  
17:37:00  
+0530

Babu Changya Patil (Dead) and Ors. ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Bhagibai Phulaji Mhasker (Dead) and ... Respondents  
Ors.

Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent Nos.1 to 7.

Mr. Sumit Kate i/b Dr. Uday Warunjikar for Respondent Nos.12 to 16  
and 18.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsels for the parties, on instructions, submits that the parties are agreeable to explore possibility of amicable settlement through mediation. They submit that Mr. S. G. Deshmukh has agreed to mediate.

2. By consent, Mr. S. G. Deshmukh is appointed as a Mediator.
3. Learned Mediator is at liberty to issue necessary directions for payment of mediation charges. Mediation charges, if any, shall be paid by the parties equally.
4. List the appeal on 28<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
5. To be listed under the caption 'for settlement'.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**